
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033616-2025 

Tender

Neighbourhood Learning In Deprived Communities
(Non Accredited Provision)

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033616

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054fc2 

Published 19 June 2025, 11:23am

Scope 

Reference

DN776903

Description

Non accredited courses for Adults aged 19+ around a range of specified themes. Courses will
lead to progression pathways enabling learner to progress and develop a range of skills.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033616-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033616-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 31 July 2026

11 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Title- Neighbourhood Learning In Deprived Communities (Non Accredited Provision)

Reference- DN776903

https://procontract.due-north.com/register

If you experience any technical difficulties registering or using The Chest, please contact
support:

Email: procontractsuppliers@proactis.com

Telephone: 0330 005 0352

https://procontract.due-north.com/register
mailto:procontractsuppliers@proactis.com


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality 90%

Price 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street



Page 5 to 5

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2025-06-21T14:57:13+0100
	TCPDF




